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Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent Transfer to/from EMR

Communities and Local Services
201 CS:Public Space Management

257.2%(230) (3,538)4500 Public Seat Maintenance  2,480 2,250 3,308
0.0%(2,993) (2,993)4501 Public Seat Purchases  2,993 0 2,825

78.8%674 3584502 Bus Shelter Maintenance  1,014 1,688 316 553
0.0%(5,930) (5,930)4503 Bus Shelter Purchases  5,930 0 5,930
0.0%(1,030) (1,030)4504 Public Realm Works  1,030 0 1,030

303.3%(4,575) (4,575)4505 Litter Bins  6,825 2,250 5,282
0.0%98 984507 War Memorial Maintenance  0 98

73.6%1,983 1,9804508 Floral Display Materials  5,517 7,500 3
0.0%(281) (281)4512 Storage costs  281 0

13,78626,071CS:Public Space Management :- Indirect Expenditure (12,285) 3,627 (15,912) 215.4% 15,620

Net Expenditure (26,071) (13,786) 12,285
6000 plus Transfer from EMR 15,620

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (10,451)
202 CS:Local Service Offices

344.3%(6,106) (6,106)4602 Transport  8,606 2,500
90.5%384 2154603 Equipment  1,866 2,250 169
42.3%2,597 2,5974605 Depot costs - electricity  1,903 4,500
0.0%1,125 1,1254606 Depot costs - water  0 1,125

76.5%2,818 2,8184607 Depot costs - rent  9,182 12,000
58.2%2,507 2,5074608 Depot costs rates  3,493 6,000
49.6%43,694 43,6944609 LS Staff sals  42,931 86,625
23.3%5,314 5,3144610 LS Staff NI  1,616 6,930
73.2%1,395 1,3954611 LS staff pensions  3,802 5,197
0.0%7,500 7,5004613 Vehicle replacement costs  0 7,500

74.3%3,598 3,5984614 Seasonal Horticulture Staff  10,402 14,000
148,62783,803CS:Local Service Offices :- Indirect Expenditure 64,824 169 64,655 56.5% 0

Net Expenditure (83,803) (148,627) (64,824)
203 CS:Allotments

0.0%522 5224650 Water Charge  0 522
0.0%563 5634651 Repairs & Maintenance  0 563

1,0850CS:Allotments :- Indirect Expenditure 1,085 0 1,085 0.0% 0
Net Expenditure 0 (1,085) (1,085)
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301 Parks & Play Areas:Projects

101.8%819 (148)4701 Play Equipment  7,619 8,438 966 4,832
8,4387,619Parks & Play Areas:Projects :- Indirect Expenditure 819 966 (148) 101.8% 4,832

Net Expenditure (7,619) (8,438) (819)
6000 plus Transfer from EMR 4,832

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (2,788)
302 Parks & Play Areas:Splash Park

60.2%336 3364750 Electricity - splash park  508 844
147.1%827 (491)4753 Maintenance  216 1,043 1,318

92.0%2,745 8004754 Water Quality Inspections  7,255 10,000 1,945
67.2%38 384756 Annual Inspection  78 116

12,0038,057Parks & Play Areas:Splash Park :- Indirect Expenditure 3,946 3,263 683 94.3% 0

Net Expenditure (8,057) (12,003) (3,946)
303 Parks & Play Areas:Play Areas

27.5%3,625 3,6254801 Maintenance  1,375 5,000
(7.1%)1,179 1,1794803 Annual Inspections  (78) 1,101

6,1011,297Parks & Play Areas:Play Areas :- Indirect Expenditure 4,804 0 4,804 21.3% 0

Net Expenditure (1,297) (6,101) (4,804)
401 Promotion:Marketing

0.0%2,250 2,2504900 Advertising  0 2,250
50.7%486 4864902 Website  500 986

100.0%0 04905 Visitor services Support  7,500 7,500 7,500
10,7368,000Promotion:Marketing :- Indirect Expenditure 2,736 0 2,736 74.5% 7,500

Net Expenditure (8,000) (10,736) (2,736)
6000 plus Transfer from EMR 7,500

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (500)
402 Promotion:Autumn Festivals

0.0%2,250 2,2504953 HODS  0 2,250
2,2500Promotion:Autumn Festivals :- Indirect Expenditure 2,250 0 2,250 0.0% 0

Net Expenditure 0 (2,250) (2,250)
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403 Promotion:Festive Lighting

0.1%10,113 10,1135000 Maintenance & Installation  12 10,125
0.0%249 2495004 Other Costs  0 249

10,37412Promotion:Festive Lighting :- Indirect Expenditure 10,362 0 10,362 0.1% 0
Net Expenditure (12) (10,374) (10,362)

500 People and communities
90.0%2,180 2,1804906 People and communities salarie  19,543 21,723
13.6%1,501 1,5014907 People and communities NI  237 1,738
44.1%729 7294908 People and comms pensions  574 1,303
6.0%28,269 28,2004909 Strategic Plan  1,731 30,000 69

54,76422,085People and communities :- Indirect Expenditure 32,679 69 32,610 40.5% 0
Net Expenditure (22,085) (54,764) (32,679)

501 Grants:Events
33.3%10,000 10,0005052 Other Events Grants  5,000 15,000

15,0005,000Grants:Events :- Indirect Expenditure 10,000 0 10,000 33.3% 0
Net Expenditure (5,000) (15,000) (10,000)

601 CP:General
0.0%(737) (737)5200 Town Improvement Projects  737 0 725
0.0%(224) (224)5203 CCTV  224 0
0.0%7,370 7,3705204 Streetscape/Wayfinding  0 7,370
0.0%1,500 1,5005205 Events  0 1,500

8,870961CP:General :- Indirect Expenditure 7,909 0 7,909 10.8% 725
Net Expenditure (961) (8,870) (7,909)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 725
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (236)

602 CP:Neighbourhood Plan
0.0%(31) (31)5251 Stationery & Equipment  31 0 20

031CP:Neighbourhood Plan :- Indirect Expenditure (31) 0 (31) 20
Net Expenditure (31) 0 31

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 20
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (11)

162,936 292,034
00 0

129,098
(162,936) (292,034) (129,098)

Communities and Local Services :- Income

Net Income over Expenditure
Expenditure 8,094 121,003

0.0%
58.6%
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plus Transfer from EMR 28,697

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (134,239)

162,936 292,034
00 0

129,098
(162,936) (292,034) (129,098)

Grand Totals:- Income

Net Income over Expenditure
Expenditure 8,094 121,003

0.0%
58.6%

plus Transfer from EMR 28,697
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (134,239)


